TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL RESOLUTION 23-057 APPROVING SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE AND SOCIAL AFFAIR PERMIT [HOME FOR GOOD DOG RESCUE]

WHEREAS, by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey upon the advice of the Township Clerk, Officer in Charge, and Director of DPW, that all documents have been reviewed and are in good order, does hereby authorize the Township Clerk to approve and sign the application and approve the license S-23-05 for the "Sponsor" Home for Good Dog Rescue, for their Special Event, "Taste of Italy" to be held on March 11, 2023 at Long Hill Township Community Center from 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM

WHEREAS, in addition to the Special Event Permit, Home for Good Dog Rescue has submitted an Alcoholic Beverage Control Application to the State of New Jersey for the "Taste of Italy" event to be held on March 11, 2023, at the Long Hill Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the Officer in Charge has reviewed the application and has no objection to the granting of a special permit to be issued to the applicant to sell alcoholic beverages at the affair to be held on the date and premises noted, subject to, however, the following conditions:

- 1. The consumption of alcoholic beverages shall be restricted to the area as outlined in the site plan supplied with the application. No alcoholic beverages shall be possessed or consumed in any area not designated on this site plan.
- 2. No person under the age of 21 shall be served alcoholic beverages. Home for Good Dog Rescue staff and volunteer retired police officers shall be responsible for verifying the ages of those patrons who wish to consume alcoholic beverages, check identification to verify age, issue wristbands, and monitor the area to prevent "hand off's."
- 3. No person assumed to be under the influence of alcohol shall be served, permitted to walk, or allowed to drive from the Long Hill Community Center or the designated area.
- 4. Alcoholic beverages shall only be served and/or consumed between the hours of 6:00pm and 11:00pm on March 11, 2023

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Township Committee, the licensing authority of the municipality, has no objection to the granting of a special permit and consents thereto with the special conditions as outlined by the Chief of Police.
- 2. The Township Clerk is hereby authorized to approve the municipal certification on the application and submit to NJ ABC electronically.

INTRODUCED	SECONDED	COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	X	DORSI	Х			
		LAVENDER	Х			
Х		PISERCHIA	Х			
		RAE				Х
		VERLEZZA	Х			

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hil	 County of Morris, State of New Jersey,
hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by	the Township Committee February 8,
2023.	•

Megan Phillips, RMC	
Township Clerk	